
 
 

 
 

 

Homecoming Week – January 27th-31st 

Monday – Nerd Day 
Tuesday – Patriotic Day 
Wednesday – Remember the Decade (Pick a decade to dress as)  
Thursday – Wild Card (Teachers pick a class theme) 
Friday – Spirit Day/100th Day of School (elementary) 
 
On Friday, January 31st we will have a pep rally at 2:30pm. That night we 
will be having a bonfire at our East campus at 6pm.  
 
The Homecoming Dance will be on Saturday, February 1st in the high school 
Chapel. It will be from 6-8pm for all 6th – 8th graders and from 6-10pm for 
all 9th – 12th graders. It is $5 per person or $8 per couple. Please remember 
to follow the dress code that was outlined to students.  
 

Valentine Grams 

Send your student a sweet message! Valentine Grams will be available to 
purchase from February 3rd – 13th at the Elementary entrance and in the high 
school Chapel during Eagle’s Nest. They will be $1.00 each.  

Mini Cheer Camp 

We are holding a Mini Cheer Camp on February 6th, 7th & 10th. It will be 
held at the CCS Chapel from 3:45pm – 5:00pm. Boys and girls ages 3-11 
are welcome to attend. The cost is $45, which includes a t-shirt, bow, and the 
clinic itself. This clinic will prepare kids to cheer with the CCS Cheer Team at 
the Varsity Basketball game on February 11th for the first half and halftime. 
The front office has registration forms. Please turn all money and forms back 
into the front office by February 5th or there will be a $5 late fee.  

 

 

Birthdays: 
January 30th – Joshua Mueth 9th 
February 1st – Faith Warren 8th 
February 1st – Brock Teune 5th  

 
Pledge and Prayer Leaders: 
January 27th – Nina De Groot 
January 28th – Kallen Jeffcoat 
January 29th – JJ Wylie 
January 30th – John Noah Angell  
January 31st – Brock Teune  
 
This Week’s Events: 
January 27th – Varsity Basketball 
(Girls) 4:30pm @ CCS vs Portales JV 
January 27th – Varsity Basketball 
(Boys) 6:00pm @ CCS vs Vaughn 
January 28th – MS Basketball (Girls) 
4:30pm & (Boys) 5:45pm @ CCS vs 
Texico 
January 31st – Varsity Basketball 
(Girls) 5:00pm & (Boys) 6:30pm @ Ft 
Sumner 
January 31st – JV Boys Basketball 
4:00pm @ Ft Sumner 
February 1st – Varsity Basketball (Girls) 
2:00pm & (Boys) 3:30pm @ CCS vs 
Hondo (HOMECOMING GAME) 
 
Upcoming Events: 
February 4th – Varsity Basketball (Girls) 
5:30pm & (Boys) 7:00pm @ Melrose 
February 4th – JV Boys Basketball 
3:00pm @ Melrose 

February 4th – MS Basketball (Girls) 
3:00pm & (Boys) 4:00pm @ Melrose  
February 8th – Varsity Basketball (Girls) 
5:30pm & (Boys) 7:00pm @ Logan 
February 8th – JV Boys Basketball 
4:00pm @ Logan  

 



 

 

 
 
Spring Pictures 

Spring pictures will take place on the 6th of February. 
Order forms will go home closer to that date.  

Yearbooks 

Don’t forget to purchase your yearbooks! There was an 
error on the flyer, the correct price is $50.  

CCS Spirit Wear 
 
Remember that you can purchase your school spirit wear 
online! All proceeds will go to PACE initiatives.  
Here is the link: 
https://stores.inksoft.com/ccsgear/shop/home 
 

Fundraisers 

We have mugs and backpacks available in both offices. 
The mugs are $20 and can be refilled at Taco Box for 
$0.79. The backpacks are $5 and are a drawstring 
backpack. All proceeds will go back to the school.  
 
Please consider using Amazon Smile. When you sign up, 
Amazon donates 0.5% of the price of your eligible 
Amazon Smile purchases to the charitable organization of 
your choice. Amazon Smile is the same Amazon you know. 
Same products, same prices, same service. Support our 
school by starting your shopping at smile.amazon.com. All 
proceeds will be go towards our field trip fund.  
 
We have a can trailer in the parking lot. When you 
donate cans, CCS is given a percentage back based on 
the weight of the cans. Donate to our school and help the 
environment at the same time! All proceeds will go 
towards our field trip fund.  

 

 

 
 
 
 

Friday Sales Schedule 2019-2020 
Fri, Aug 23- 9th 
Fri, Aug 30- 6th 

Fri, Sept 6- 1st: Miss K 
Thurs, Sept 12- 2nd 

Fri, Sept 20- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 
Fri, Sept 27- 8th 
Fri, Oct 4- 4th 

Thurs, Oct 10- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, Oct 18- 10th (Ice Cream Sandwiches) 

Fri, Oct 25- 7th (Root Beer Floats) 
Fri, Nov 1- 12th 
Fri, Nov 8- 11th 
Fri, Nov 15- 3rd 
Fri, Nov 22- 5th 

Fri, Dec 6- PK – Christmas Cheer in a Bag  
Fri, Dec 13- K: Mrs. Curry 

 
Fri, Jan 10- 9th 

Fri, Jan 17- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 
Fri, Jan 24- 1st: Miss K 

Fri, Jan 31- 4th 
Fri, Feb 7- 7th 

Fri, Feb 14- 6th 
Fri, Feb 21- 8th 

Fri, Feb 28- 12th 
Fri, Mar 6- PK 

Fri, Mar 13- 11th 
Fri, Apr 3- 5th 

Thurs, Apr 9- 3rd 
Fri, Apr 17- K: Mrs. Curry 

Fri, Apr 24- 2nd 
Fri, May 1- 10th 

Fri, May 8- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, May 15- PACE 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fstores.inksoft.com%2Fccsgear%2Fshop%2Fhome%3Ffbclid%3DIwAR35RKa9oGLj1KMeRhv0AFsilqZ-7QO9uVniS3rc9-wQjJIISyt_vEa3Noc&h=AT3XLQad6EETmkTViKSICpLhoTIxGJAaSQkWpGcha3jc3HfYs59EWEeWguHA8vYF6zn16YOOm5ITngLyI9cQX_hy9m8m6YGK2qsAv5OIJ1WDGJlNLHhQcAEIIHYipnS_ec7fnu2CaFQT3PqCxWnQp8xvOTaZT5MQyO74fnq45W6qT5uVodFOrUtYyAQDLW7HcaJEOFfJWUQDXX1gdmtRM5L8mPl8g3zXOvNc8c7H9z0RIwa-dl5R6npCJ_8MnA0s7006uMFEmucL73aOFwGdGGX1sgwMzY-aOt7KKZMYaaBireMqVwJR0MNqbDpN4Qk1jE_mI6-IBjUrPyEjg433AZCI-g3aNhcDA17D3qVuXNih0IT2X8MR-cnLQVnlhR_R9BlcxDXuiFXBP47dUPoCBiydQTn609yNcRr7lp6HLx9Oa6Qt1IvE4bJR8EzhXc2YCBdSjH3zFi1q5D4S2-k2PzMc2lG5INXCh55-o3RcVTxYyAoUOUq2eyrVNuyn-zCTWL_1nRQG9S4DF0bd7Epj0QmsgyhKiA0PpdKpS1ICIaE2Bcn2o2Bf6jP3GtOU1MVrAfbNnOIjEFtOTcZSiNQ4f39LfqciM73bC1nQ4xD1n96sIUABY1t_94r70mmfmTbgnw

